
 
1   Team Scores  
1   San Diego State  289          +1 

T2   Michigan 290          +2 
T2   Pepperdine 290          +2 
4   Denver 292          +4 
5   SMU 293          +5 
6   Mercer University 297          +9 

T7   Sacramento State  298          +10 
T7   UC - Riverside 298          +10 
T7   Old Dominion 298          +10 
10   Louisville 299          +11 

T11   Arizona 300          +12 
T11   Coastal Carolina 300          +12 
13   Campbell  301          +13 
14   TCU 304          +16 

T15   Eastern Kentucky 307          +19 
T15   Central Arkansas 307          +19 
17   Akron 311          +23 
18   College of Charleston 320          +32 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Elodie Van Dievoet  Michigan  69          -3   
-  T2   Haleigh Krause  San Diego State  70          -2   
-  T2   Ayelen Irizar  Campbell  70          -2   
-  T2   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  70          -2   
-  T2   Hira Naveed  Pepperdine  70          -2   
-  T2   Jakeishya Le  UC - Riverside  70          -2   
-  T7   Jessica Dreesbeimdieke  Denver  71          -1   
-  T7   Katerina Vlasinova  Old Dominion  71          -1   
-  T7   Kennedy Pedigo  SMU  71          -1   
-  T7   Karina Kukkonen  Mercer University  71          -1   
-  T7   Olivia Cason  Louisville  71          -1   
-  T7   Serena Chon  UC - Riverside  71          -1   
-  T13   Julia Becker  Sacramento State  72          E   
-  T13   Lauren Whyte  Denver  72          E   
-  T13   Maggie Simmermacher  Old Dominion  72          E   
-  T13   Gioia Carpinelli  San Diego State  72          E   
-  T13   Bianca Pagdanganan  Arizona  72          E   
-  T13   Momoka Kobori  Pepperdine  72          E   
-  T13   Ashley Kim  Michigan  72          E   
-  T13   Tatiana Wijaya  Pepperdine  72          E   
-  T13   Elsa Moberly  Eastern Kentucky  72          E   
-  T13   Emma Svensson  Central Arkansas  72          E   
-  T13   Lauren Lightfritz  Mercer University  72          E   
-  T24   Amanda Lindahl  Eastern Kentucky  73          +1   
-  T24   Jacinta Pikunas  Akron  73          +1   
-  T24   Stephanie Henning  Coastal Carolina  73          +1   
-  T27   Nishtha Madan  Sacramento State  74          +2   
-  T27   Stacey White  Campbell  74          +2   
-  T27   Haley Moore  Arizona  74          +2   
-  T27   Mary Weinstein  Denver  74          +2   
-  T27   Emmy Martin  TCU  74          +2   
-  T27   Emily White  Michigan  74          +2   
-  T27   Annika Clark  TCU  74          +2   
-  T27   Ana Paula Ramirez  SMU  74          +2   
-  T27   Faith Summers  SMU  74          +2   
-  T27   Malene Krolboll Hansen  Coastal Carolina  74          +2   
-  T27   Fernanda Lira  Central Arkansas  74          +2   
-  T27   Brigitte Dunne  SMU  74          +2   
-  T39   Corrine Viden  Sacramento State  75          +3   
-  T39   Sophie Newlove  Denver  75          +3   
-  T39   Kathy Lim  Michigan  75          +3   
-  T39   Sena Ersoy  Coastal Carolina  75          +3   
-  T39   Lauren Hartlage  Louisville  75          +3   
-  T44   Gigi Stoll  Arizona  76          +4   

-  T44   Noemie Sudron  Old Dominion  76          +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T44   Megan Kim  Michigan  76          +4   
-  T44   Hannah Haythorne  Pepperdine  76          +4   
-  T44   Kristin Engle  Louisville  76          +4   
-  T44   Payton Schanen  Mercer University  76          +4   
-  T50   Fernanda Escauriza  San Diego State  77          +5   
-  T50   Sofie Babic  Sacramento State  77          +5   
-  T50   Katherine Zhu  Pepperdine  77          +5   
-  T50   Brooke McDougald  TCU  77          +5   
-  T50   Lauren Chappell  SMU  77          +5   
-  T50   Molly Skapik  Louisville  77          +5   
-  T50   Hannah Facchini  UC - Riverside  77          +5   
-  T57   Anna Svanka  Campbell  78          +6   
-  T57   Cecilie Bofill  Arizona  78          +6   
-  T57   Astha Madan  Sacramento State  78          +6   
-  T57   Danielle Nicholson  Akron  78          +6   
-  T57   Victoria Huskey  College of Charleston  78          +6   
-  T57   Frantiska Lunackova  Coastal Carolina  78          +6   
-  T57   Hannah Mae Deems  Mercer University  78          +6   
-  T57   Geraldine Wong  Central Arkansas  78          +6   
-  T65   Charlotte De Corte  Old Dominion  79          +7   
-  T65   Desiree Andersson  Campbell  79          +7   
-  T65   Krystal Quihuis  Arizona  79          +7   
-  T65   Annelie Sjoholm  Campbell  79          +7   
-  T65   Allyson Wentworth  Akron  79          +7   
-  T65   Olivia Hamilton  College of Charleston  79          +7   
-  T65   Grace Do  TCU  79          +7   
-  T72   Hana Furuichi  UC - Riverside  80          +8   
-  T72   Julia Sander  UC - Riverside  80          +8   
-  T74   Ragga Kristinsdottir  Eastern Kentucky  81          +9   
-  T74   Pader Her  Akron  81          +9   
-  T74   Hannabeth Owens  Eastern Kentucky  81          +9   
-  T74   Anna Buchanan  College of Charleston  81          +9   
-  T74   Jacqueline Twitty  Louisville  81          +9   
-  T74   Mary Janiga  Mercer University  81          +9   
-  T80   Camille Enright  Denver  82          +10   
-  T80   Sana Tufail  Old Dominion  82          +10   
-  T80   Tiffany Hagen-Breitenwischer  TCU  82          +10   
-  T80   Mikayla Hauck  Eastern Kentucky  82          +10   
-  T80   Josefine Garton  College of Charleston  82          +10   
-  T80   Marie Lunackova  Coastal Carolina  82          +10   
-  86   Brett Permann  Central Arkansas  83          +11   
-  87   Sally Fridstrom  Central Arkansas  84          +12   

-  T88   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  87          +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T88   Chloe Currie  College of Charleston  87          +15   
-  90   Abbie Pearce  Akron  89          +17   
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Golfweek Conference Challenge
Red Sky Golf Club - Fazio Course

Wolcott, CO
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Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 27 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 San Diego State 289 289

T2 Georgia Lacey (1) 70 70

T2 Haleigh Krause (3) 70 70

T13 Gioia Carpinelli (2) 72 72

T50 Fernanda Escauriza (5) 77 77

T88 Sara Kjellker (4) 87 87

T2 Michigan 290 290

1 Elodie Van Dievoet (2) 69 69

T13 Ashley Kim (3) 72 72

T27 Emily White (1) 74 74

T39 Kathy Lim (5) 75 75

T44 Megan Kim (4) 76 76

T2 Pepperdine 290 290

T2 Hira Naveed (3) 70 70

T13 Tatiana Wijaya (2) 72 72

T13 Momoka Kobori (5) 72 72

T44 Hannah Haythorne (1) 76 76

T50 Katherine Zhu (4) 77 77

4 Denver 292 292

T7 Jessica Dreesbeimdieke (4) 71 71

T13 Lauren Whyte (2) 72 72

T27 Mary Weinstein (3) 74 74

T39 Sophie Newlove (1) 75 75

T80 Camille Enright (5) 82 82

5 SMU 293 293

T7 Kennedy Pedigo (5) 71 71

T27 Brigitte Dunne (1) 74 74

T27 Faith Summers (2) 74 74

T27 Ana Paula Ramirez (4) 74 74

T50 Lauren Chappell (3) 77 77

6 Mercer University 297 297

T7 Karina Kukkonen (4) 71 71

T13 Lauren Lightfritz (1) 72 72

T44 Payton Schanen (2) 76 76

T57 Hannah Mae Deems (5) 78 78

T74 Mary Janiga (3) 81 81

T7 Sacramento State 298 298

T13 Julia Becker (3) 72 72

T27 Nishtha Madan (5) 74 74

T39 Corrine Viden (4) 75 75

T50 Sofie Babic (1) 77 77

T57 Astha Madan (2) 78 78

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T7 UC - Riverside 298 298

T2 Jakeishya Le (3) 70 70

T7 Serena Chon (2) 71 71

T50 Hannah Facchini (1) 77 77

T72 Julia Sander (4) 80 80

T72 Hana Furuichi (5) 80 80

T7 Old Dominion 298 298

T7 Katerina Vlasinova (1) 71 71

T13 Maggie Simmermacher (2) 72 72

T44 Noemie Sudron (4) 76 76

T65 Charlotte De Corte (5) 79 79

T80 Sana Tufail (3) 82 82

10 Louisville 299 299

T7 Olivia Cason (3) 71 71

T39 Lauren Hartlage (1) 75 75

T44 Kristin Engle (4) 76 76

T50 Molly Skapik (2) 77 77

T74 Jacqueline Twitty (5) 81 81

T11 Arizona 300 300

T13 Bianca Pagdanganan (1) 72 72

T27 Haley Moore (3) 74 74

T44 Gigi Stoll (4) 76 76

T57 Cecilie Bofill (5) 78 78

T65 Krystal Quihuis (2) 79 79

T11 Coastal Carolina 300 300

T24 Stephanie Henning (4) 73 73

T27 Malene Krolboll Hansen (2) 74 74

T39 Sena Ersoy (1) 75 75

T57 Frantiska Lunackova (5) 78 78

T80 Marie Lunackova (3) 82 82

13 Campbell 301 301

T2 Ayelen Irizar (2) 70 70

T27 Stacey White (4) 74 74

T57 Anna Svanka (5) 78 78

T65 Annelie Sjoholm (1) 79 79

T65 Desiree Andersson (3) 79 79

14 TCU 304 304

T27 Annika Clark (1) 74 74

T27 Emmy Martin (2) 74 74

T50 Brooke McDougald (4) 77 77

T65 Grace Do (3) 79 79

T80 Tiffany Hagen-Breitenwischer (5) 82 82

T15 Eastern Kentucky 307 307

T13 Elsa Moberly (1) 72 72

T24 Amanda Lindahl (2) 73 73

T74 Hannabeth Owens (3) 81 81

T74 Ragga Kristinsdottir (5) 81 81

T80 Mikayla Hauck (4) 82 82

T15 Central Arkansas 307 307

T13 Emma Svensson (2) 72 72

T27 Fernanda Lira (1) 74 74

T57 Geraldine Wong (3) 78 78

86 Brett Permann (4) 83 83

87 Sally Fridstrom (5) 84 84
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

17 Akron 311 311

T24 Jacinta Pikunas (1) 73 73

T57 Danielle Nicholson (2) 78 78

T65 Allyson Wentworth (5) 79 79

T74 Pader Her (4) 81 81

90 Abbie Pearce (3) 89 89

18 College of Charleston 320 320

T57 Victoria Huskey (2) 78 78

T65 Olivia Hamilton (4) 79 79

T74 Anna Buchanan (3) 81 81

T80 Josefine Garton (1) 82 82

T88 Chloe Currie (5) 87 87
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Dunne SMU 2.50 -2 
F. Summers SMU 2.50 -2 
A. Kim Michigan 2.50 -2 
B. McDougald TCU 2.50 -2 
N. Madan Sac. St. 2.75 -1 
K. Kukkonen Mercer 2.75 -1 
H. Naveed Pepperdine 2.75 -1 
S. Newlove Denver 2.75 -1 
K. Vlasinova ODU 2.75 -1 
A. Irizar Campbell 2.75 -1 
K. Lim Michigan 2.75 -1 
M. Krolboll Hansen Coastal 3.00 E 
G. Lacey S.Diego St 3.00 E 
J. Dreesbeimdieke Denver 3.00 E 
M. Simmermacher ODU 3.00 E 
J. Becker Sac. St. 3.00 E 
A. Clark TCU 3.00 E 
E. Van Dievoet Michigan 3.00 E 
A. Lindahl E Kentucky 3.00 E 
L. Hartlage Louisville 3.00 E 
A. Svanka Campbell 3.00 E 
F. Lunackova Coastal 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Le Riverside 3.70 -3 
E. Van Dievoet Michigan 3.80 -2 
A. Irizar Campbell 3.80 -2 
J. Becker Sac. St. 3.90 -1 
O. Cason Louisville 3.90 -1 
T. Wijaya Pepperdine 3.90 -1 
H. Haythorne Pepperdine 3.90 -1 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 3.90 -1 
B. Pagdanganan Arizona 3.90 -1 
M. Weinstein Denver 4.00 E 
E. Moberly E Kentucky 4.00 E 
K. Pedigo SMU 4.00 E 
S. Chon Riverside 4.00 E 
H. Naveed Pepperdine 4.00 E 
L. Whyte Denver 4.00 E 
S. Henning Coastal 4.00 E 
V. Huskey Charleston 4.00 E 
F. Lira UCA 4.00 E 
E. Martin TCU 4.00 E 
K. Vlasinova ODU 4.00 E 
J. Sander Riverside 4.10 +1 
H. Krause S.Diego St 4.10 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Krause S.Diego St 4.00 -4 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 4.00 -4 
G. Do TCU 4.25 -3 
L. Whyte Denver 4.25 -3 
G. Lacey S.Diego St 4.25 -3 
E. White Michigan 4.25 -3 
A. Clark TCU 4.50 -2 
H. Moore Arizona 4.50 -2 
J. Dreesbeimdieke Denver 4.50 -2 
E. Svensson UCA 4.50 -2 
L. Lightfritz Mercer 4.50 -2 
T. Hagen-Breitenwis TCU 4.50 -2 
N. Madan Sac. St. 4.50 -2 
G. Wong UCA 4.50 -2 
C. Viden Sac. St. 4.75 -1 
S. Chon Riverside 4.75 -1 
K. Kukkonen Mercer 4.75 -1 
C. Bofill Arizona 4.75 -1 
K. Pedigo SMU 4.75 -1 
J. Pikunas Akron 4.75 -1 
E. Moberly E Kentucky 4.75 -1 
A. Ramirez SMU 4.75 -1 

Eagles 
H. Krause S.Diego St 1
G. Lacey S.Diego St 1
A. Irizar Campbell 1
D. Nicholson Akron 1
S. White Campbell 1
N. Madan Sac. St. 1
G. Wong UCA 1

Birdies 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 8
H. Naveed Pepperdine 6
L. Whyte Denver 5
E. Svensson UCA 5
M. Weinstein Denver 5
T. Hagen-Breitenwischer TCU 5
S. Babic Sac. St. 5
H. Krause S.Diego St 5
E. White Michigan 5
E. Van Dievoet Michigan 5
K. Pedigo SMU 5
R. Kristinsdottir E Kentucky 5
C. Viden Sac. St. 4
S. Chon Riverside 4
G. Do TCU 4
A. Kim Michigan 4
B. McDougald TCU 4
B. Dunne SMU 4
A. Lindahl E Kentucky 4
G. Stoll Arizona 4
H. Moore Arizona 4
F. Lira UCA 4

Pars 
M. Kobori Pepperdine 15
M. Simmermacher ODU 14
J. Becker Sac. St. 14
E. Moberly E Kentucky 14
O. Cason Louisville 13
K. Vlasinova ODU 13
K. Kukkonen Mercer 13
N. Sudron ODU 13
A. Ramirez SMU 12
K. Engle Louisville 12
B. Pagdanganan Arizona 12
E. Martin TCU 12
T. Wijaya Pepperdine 12
S. Newlove Denver 12
P. Schanen Mercer 12
J. Le Riverside 12
S. Henning Coastal 11
H. Facchini Riverside 11
E. Van Dievoet Michigan 11
K. Zhu Pepperdine 11
M. Krolboll Hansen Coastal 11
A. Irizar Campbell 11
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Golfweek Conference Challenge 76.21 90

 

Total Average Scores
Golfweek Conference Challenge 76.21 90

 

Red Sky Golf Club - Fazio Course: Golfweek Conference Challenge
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 418     9 58 19 1 3 

2 5 495   3 31 41 10 4 1 

3 4 270     30 52 5 1 2 

4 4 400     2 46 31 9 2 

5 5 535     18 52 17 2 1 

6 4 338   1 13 56 14 5 1 

7 3 170     9 47 27 6 1 

8 4 338     11 40 25 8 6 

9 3 135     27 46 14 3   

10 3 150     16 45 26 3   

11 4 352     13 32 30 11 4 

12 4 340   1 15 47 18 8 1 

13 4 365     8 56 19 6 1 

14 4 372     8 61 17 2 2 

15 5 498     20 50 18 2   

16 4 400     7 45 32 4 2 

17 3 135     2 44 30 11 3 

18 5 505   2 25 40 15 6 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 135 +0.66 

4 4 400 +0.60 

11 4 352 +0.59 

8 4 338 +0.53 

16 4 400 +0.43 

7 3 170 +0.37 

13 4 365 +0.29 

1 4 418 +0.28 

12 4 340 +0.24 

14 4 372 +0.21 

10 3 150 +0.18 

6 4 338 +0.13 

5 5 535 +0.07 

18 5 505 +0.04 

15 5 498 +0.02 

9 3 135 -0.08 

2 5 495 -0.17 

3 4 270 -0.19 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 135 +0.66 

4 4 400 +0.60 

11 4 352 +0.59 

8 4 338 +0.53 

16 4 400 +0.43 

7 3 170 +0.37 

13 4 365 +0.29 

1 4 418 +0.28 

12 4 340 +0.24 

14 4 372 +0.21 

10 3 150 +0.18 

6 4 338 +0.13 

5 5 535 +0.07 

18 5 505 +0.04 

15 5 498 +0.02 

9 3 135 -0.08 

2 5 495 -0.17 

3 4 270 -0.19 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 418     9 58 19 1 3 

2 5 495   3 31 41 10 4 1 

3 4 270     30 52 5 1 2 

4 4 400     2 46 31 9 2 

5 5 535     18 52 17 2 1 

6 4 338   1 13 56 14 5 1 

7 3 170     9 47 27 6 1 

8 4 338     11 40 25 8 6 

9 3 135     27 46 14 3   

10 3 150     16 45 26 3   

11 4 352     13 32 30 11 4 

12 4 340   1 15 47 18 8 1 

13 4 365     8 56 19 6 1 

14 4 372     8 61 17 2 2 

15 5 498     20 50 18 2   

16 4 400     7 45 32 4 2 

17 3 135     2 44 30 11 3 

18 5 505   2 25 40 15 6 2 
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